
City of Grants Pass
Redwood Street Improvements Phase 3

Project No. TR6203

BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of  4

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 Mobilization 1 LS $80,293.45 $80,293.45 $147,240.00 $147,240.00 $171,000.00 $171,000.00

2 Temporary Signs 815 SQFT $10.00 $8,150.00 $20.00 $16,300.00 $18.50 $15,077.50

3 Temporary Barricades, Type II 6 EA $50.00 $300.00 $30.00 $180.00 $75.00 $450.00

4 Temporary Barricades, Type III 40 EA $70.00 $2,800.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 $145.00 $5,800.00

5 Pedestrian Channelizing Devices 550 FT $15.00 $8,250.00 $0.01 $5.50 $22.00 $12,100.00

6 Temporary Plastic Drums 272 EA $30.00 $8,160.00 $20.00 $5,440.00 $52.00 $14,144.00

7 Temporary Delineators 85 EA $15.00 $1,275.00 $25.00 $2,125.00 $35.00 $2,975.00

8 Temporary Flexible Pavement Markers 1800 EA $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.10 $1,980.00

9 Temporary Striping 12160 FT $0.50 $6,080.00 $0.25 $3,040.00 $0.18 $2,188.80

10 Temporary Pavement Legends 10 EA $100.00 $1,000.00 $52.00 $520.00 $52.00 $520.00

11 Temporary Pavement Bars 160 SQFT $1.75 $280.00 $2.50 $400.00 $2.50 $400.00

12 Stripe Removal 2800 FT $0.50 $1,400.00 $0.50 $1,400.00 $0.50 $1,400.00

13 Portable Changeable Message Signs 5 EA $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00

14 Flaggers 2000 HR $40.00 $80,000.00 $45.00 $90,000.00 $43.00 $86,000.00

15 Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

16 Erosion Control 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

17 Construction Survey Work 1 LS $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

18 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

19 Removal of Structures and Obstructions - Gooseberries ROW Frontage 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

20 Removal of Structures and Obstructions - Redwood Nursery ROW 
Frontage

1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

21 Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting 6000 FT $1.50 $9,000.00 $1.00 $6,000.00 $1.00 $6,000.00

22 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

23 General Excavation 4000 CUYD $12.50 $50,000.00 $20.00 $80,000.00 $16.00 $64,000.00

24 Subgrade Geotextile 8,300 SQFT $1.50 $12,450.00 $1.00 $8,300.00 $1.00 $8,300.00

YES

JRT Construction, LLC¹

352 S. Calapooia, #B
Sutherlin, OR 97479

(541) 459-4255
Murphy, OR 97533CSZ

Phone
Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES

(541) 450-6060

10%NA
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

(541) 862-2390

Bid Security

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 220

Copeland Paving, Inc.

1 2 



City of Grants Pass
Redwood Street Improvements Phase 3

Project No. TR6203

BID SUMMARY

Page 2 of  4

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

YES

JRT Construction, LLC¹

352 S. Calapooia, #B
Sutherlin, OR 97479

(541) 459-4255
Murphy, OR 97533CSZ

Phone
Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES

(541) 450-6060

10%NA
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

(541) 862-2390

Bid Security

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 220

Copeland Paving, Inc.

1 2 

25 Loose Riprap Class 50 15 TN $30.00 $450.00 $40.00 $600.00 $75.00 $1,125.00

26 12" Culvert Pipe, 5 FT Depth 85 FT $50.00 $4,250.00 $31.00 $2,635.00 $46.00 $3,910.00

27 4" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 FT Depth 40 FT $35.00 $1,400.00 $80.00 $3,200.00 $64.00 $2,560.00

28 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 FT Depth 62 FT $45.00 $2,790.00 $88.00 $5,456.00 $82.00 $5,084.00

29 12" Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 FT Depth, HDPE 641 FT $38.00 $24,358.00 $50.00 $32,050.00 $50.00 $32,050.00

30 12" Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 FT Depth, CL. V Conc. 235 FT $38.00 $8,930.00 $58.00 $13,630.00 $78.00 $18,330.00

31 18" Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 FT Depth 287 FT $68.00 $19,516.00 $50.00 $14,350.00 $56.00 $16,072.00

32 18" Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 FT Depth 60 FT $70.00 $4,200.00 $80.00 $4,800.00 $97.00 $5,820.00

33 24" Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 FT Depth 802 FT $82.00 $65,764.00 $80.00 $64,160.00 $115.00 $92,230.00

34 10" Irrigation Pipe, 5 FT Depth 410 FT $55.00 $22,550.00 $28.00 $11,480.00 $65.00 $26,650.00

35 Sloped End Sections, 24" 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $150.00 $109.00 $109.00

36 8" Storm Sewer Cleanout Assembly 3 EA $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $595.00 $1,785.00

37 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Assembly 1 EA $700.00 $700.00 $450.00 $450.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

38 4" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Connection to Existing 2 EA $200.00 $400.00 $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

39 8" Storm Sewer Pipe Connection to Existing 2 EA $200.00 $400.00 $250.00 $500.00 $350.00 $700.00

40 12" Storm Sewer Pipe Connection to Existing 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $400.00 $800.00

41 18" Storm Sewer Pipe Connection to Existing 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $600.00 $600.00

42 10" Irrigation Pipe Connection to Existing 2 EA $200.00 $400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

43 New Sewer Service Connection 2 EA $300.00 $600.00 $100.00 $200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

44 Paved Culvert End Slope 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $850.00 $850.00

45 Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 5 EA $2,800.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

46 Concrete Inlets, Type B 19 EA $1,200.00 $22,800.00 $1,250.00 $23,750.00 $1,500.00 $28,500.00

47 Catch Basin Assembly, "Gibson" 5 EA $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00

48 Catch Basin Assembly, "Nyloplast" 3 EA $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

49 Minor Adjustment of Manholes 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

50 Major Adjustment on Manholes 2 EA $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00



City of Grants Pass
Redwood Street Improvements Phase 3

Project No. TR6203

BID SUMMARY

Page 3 of  4

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

YES

JRT Construction, LLC¹

352 S. Calapooia, #B
Sutherlin, OR 97479

(541) 459-4255
Murphy, OR 97533CSZ

Phone
Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES

(541) 450-6060

10%NA
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

(541) 862-2390

Bid Security

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 220

Copeland Paving, Inc.

1 2 

51 Adjusting Boxes, Irrigation Cleanout 0 EA $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

52 Adjusting Boxes, Water Valve 12 EA $300.00 $3,600.00 $300.00 $3,600.00 $310.00 $3,720.00

53 Connection to Existing Structures, New 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe to 
Existing Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole

1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $970.00 $970.00

54 Trench Resurfacing 100 SQFT $90.00 $9,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $54.00 $5,400.00

55 Retaining Wall, Cast in Place Concrete Cantilever, Gooseberries 1 LS $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $17,975.00 $17,975.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

56 Retaining Wall, Cast in Place Concrete Cantilever, Redwood Nursery 1 LS $21,250.00 $21,250.00 $30,110.00 $30,110.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

57 Cold Plane Pavement Removal 0-4" Deep 6000 SQFT $4.50 $27,000.00 $2.50 $15,000.00 $2.00 $12,000.00

58 Aggregate Base 6400 TN $19.00 $121,600.00 $21.00 $134,400.00 $20.00 $128,000.00

59 Level 3, 1/2" ACP Mixture 3,700 TN $85.00 $314,500.00 $80.00 $296,000.00 $82.00 $303,400.00

60 Extra for Miscellaneous Asphalt Concrete Structures 14200 SQFT $2.50 $35,500.00 $1.00 $14,200.00 $3.00 $42,600.00

61 Concrete Curbs, Type "C" 195 FT $17.00 $3,315.00 $19.00 $3,705.00 $22.00 $4,290.00

62 Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter, Type "A" 3348 FT $11.00 $36,828.00 $13.25 $44,361.00 $14.00 $46,872.00

63 Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter, Modified 16 FT $25.00 $400.00 $21.00 $336.00 $29.00 $464.00

64 Concrete Islands 192 SQFT $6.00 $1,152.00 $15.70 $3,014.40 $5.50 $1,056.00

65 Concrete Driveways, Commercial 3300 SQFT $5.50 $18,150.00 $5.75 $18,975.00 $6.30 $20,790.00

66 Concrete Walks 17280 SQFT $4.50 $77,760.00 $4.25 $73,440.00 $4.30 $74,304.00

67 6" Concrete Surfacing 300 SQFT $5.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $5.10 $1,530.00

68 Sidewalk Ramps 18 EA $400.00 $7,200.00 $650.00 $11,700.00 $922.00 $16,596.00

69 Mono-Directional White Type 1 Markers 40 EA $5.00 $200.00 $5.50 $220.00 $5.00 $200.00

70 Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1 Markers 110 EA $5.50 $605.00 $5.00 $550.00 $5.00 $550.00

71 Thermoplastic, Extruded or Sprayed, Non-Profile, 120 Mil 16000 FT $1.50 $24,000.00 $0.75 $12,000.00 $0.73 $11,680.00

72 Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows 28 EA $325.00 $9,100.00 $175.00 $4,900.00 $155.00 $4,340.00

73 Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Symbol 8 EA $275.00 $2,200.00 $275.00 $2,200.00 $280.00 $2,240.00

74 Pavement Bar, Type AB 260 SQFT $8.50 $2,210.00 $4.00 $1,040.00 $3.90 $1,014.00

75 Pavement Bar, Type B-HS 560 SQFT $8.50 $4,760.00 $8.00 $4,480.00 $8.00 $4,480.00

76 Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bike Contrast Panels Bicycle Rider, Bike 
Lane Green/White

3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $900.00 $270.00 $810.00



City of Grants Pass
Redwood Street Improvements Phase 3

Project No. TR6203

BID SUMMARY

Page 4 of  4

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

YES

JRT Construction, LLC¹

352 S. Calapooia, #B
Sutherlin, OR 97479

(541) 459-4255
Murphy, OR 97533CSZ

Phone
Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES

(541) 450-6060

10%NA
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

(541) 862-2390

Bid Security

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 220

Copeland Paving, Inc.

1 2 

77 Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bike Contrast Panels Bike Straight 
Arrow, Bike Lane Green/White

3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $300.00 $65.00 $195.00

78 Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bike Lane Green 1330 SQFT $15.00 $19,950.00 $8.00 $10,640.00 $8.00 $10,640.00

79 Sign Support Footings 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00

80 42" Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft 54 FT $500.00 $27,000.00 $540.00 $29,160.00 $580.00 $31,320.00

81 Traffic Signal Installation 1 LS $211,000.00 $211,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

82 Topsoil 250 CUYD $50.00 $12,500.00 $30.00 $7,500.00 $36.00 $9,000.00

83 Rock Mulch 15 CUYD $50.00 $750.00 $25.00 $375.00 $54.00 $810.00

84 Weed Control Geotextile 1230 SQFT $3.00 $3,690.00 $0.25 $307.50 $0.25 $307.50

85 Type CL-6R Chain Link Fence 234 FT $25.00 $5,850.00 $33.00 $7,722.00 $50.00 $11,700.00

86 11' x72" Chain Link Parallel Rolling Commercial Gates 4 EA $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $1,505.00 $6,020.00

87 Single Mailbox Supports 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $270.00 $270.00

88 Multiple Mailbox Supports 4 EA $400.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $340.00 $1,360.00

89 Irrigation Sleeves 400 FT $8.00 $3,200.00 $17.00 $6,800.00 $6.00 $2,400.00

90 8" Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Class B Backfill 487 FT $56.00 $27,272.00 $49.00 $23,863.00 $50.00 $24,350.00

91 8" Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints 
and Class B Backfill

66 FT $65.00 $4,290.00 $53.00 $3,498.00 $50.00 $3,300.00

92 8" Connection to 16" Existing Main 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

93 6" Gate Valve - Irrigation 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00

94 8" Gate Valve 3 EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,650.00 $4,950.00

95 16" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Valve Assembly 1 EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

96 1" Water Service Connections 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $950.00 $950.00 $950.00 $950.00

97 Blowoff Assembly, 2 " 1 EA $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

***BIDS WERE OPENED ON 5/05/16 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGERS CONFERENCE ROOM.***

¹ Total Bid Amount Adjusted for JRT Construction due to Mathematical Error on Bid Item 
95.

$1,652,083.40TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1-97) $1,811,663.80$1,694,478.45


	Bid Tab

